Latest News



Posted: Monday, July 30, 2018
Crews from V Engineering will be performing an emergency stormwater pipe repair in the vicinity of 737 Ridgewood Rd. Work begins on Tuesday, July 31, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. Daily work hours are from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. The estimated duration of the project is 3 days, weather permitting. Motorists should expect a one lane closure with traffic directed

More»

Posted: Friday, July 13, 2018
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH in MIAMI-DADE COUNTY LIFT THE SWIMMING ADVISORY at the following beaches: Golden Beach Crandon Beach North Crandon Beach South Miami, FL - Based on a satisfactory microbial water quality test result, the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County is lifting the swimming advisory that was issued on July

More»

Posted: Friday, July 13, 2018
Crews from SFM Landscaping Services will be performing tree trimming services starting on Monday, July 16, 2018. Allowed hours of operation are from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. The initial segment will be all blocks in the perimeter of the Key Biscayne K-8 Center and will take approximately 2-3 weeks for completion. The work involves heavy equipment.

More»

Posted: Thursday, July 5, 2018
A crew from V-Engineering will be performing an asphalt repair in front of 24 Crandon Boulevard on Thursday, July 12, 2018. Residents should expect a one lane road closure between 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. The duration of the job will be approximately 4 hours. A Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) plan will be in place for safe and expeditious movement for

More»

Posted: Thursday, July 5, 2018
Crews from V Engineering will be performing stormwater improvements at West McIntyre Street and Ridgewood Road beginning on July 5, 2018 from 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. The work involves excavating the roadway to inspect the condition of existing stormwater pipes and make repairs as needed. The project may take one day or multiple days. Residents should

More»

Posted: Thursday, July 5, 2018
Update: note the the advisory, issued on Tuesday, July 3. at 5:52 p.m., was lifted Wednesday, July 4, at 3:15 p.m. Click on the notice below for a zoomable PDF version

Posted: Tuesday, July 3, 2018
Happy 4th of July! Village of Key Biscayne Offices and the Community Center will be closed on Wednesday, July 4. Everyone is invited to holiday festivities on the Key. The Fourth of July Celebration is one of the highlights of summer on Key Biscayne. The day-long schedule of events begins with the traditional parade along Crandon Boulevard starting at

More»

Posted: Tuesday, July 3, 2018
Recycling will not be picked up on Wednesday, July 4, 2018, due to the holiday. This affects single-family homes and duplexes serviced by the Village's solid waste and recycling contract with Waste Management. Trash pickup will resume on Thursday, July 5 and recycling pickup resumes on Wednesday, July 11.


"To provide a safe, quality environment for all islanders through responsible government."

 

© 2013 Village of Key Biscayne   |   88 West McIntyre Street   |   Key Biscayne, FL   |   33149   |   (305) 365-5511   |   feedback@keybiscayne.fl.gov

 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records.
If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request,

do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.